Other ...................................... $ 50 million 

TOTAL ............................... $900 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Twenty thousand four (20,004) 

Advanced Precision Kill Weapon 
Systems (APKWS) II All-Up-Rounds 
Non-MDE: 
Also included is weapon support and 

test equipment, spares, technical 
publications, personnel training, other 
training equipment, transportation, U.S. 
Government and contractor engineering,

[...]

May 24, 2019 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

United Arab Emirates (UAE)— 
Advanced Precision Kill Weapon 
System (APKWS) 

The Government of the United Arab 
Emirates has requested a possible sale of 
twenty thousand four (20,004) 
Advanced Precision Kill Weapon 
Systems (APKWS) II All-Up-Rounds. 
Also included is weapon support and 
test equipment, spares, technical 
publications, personnel training, other 
training equipment, transportation, U.S. 
Government and contractor engineering,